
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032748-2025 

Award

CQI 2025-27

National Institute for Health and Care Excellence

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032748

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0506f0 (view related notices)

Published 16 June 2025, 4:55pm

Scope 

Reference

C351926

Description

For building by training, capability in continuous quality improvement and fostering
leadership behaviors and habits that support it. To equip NICE staff in positional and
situational leadership roles with the necessary skills to adequately support a continuous
improvement collaborative programme, aimed at achieving the organization's strategic
priorities

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032748-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032748-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0506f0


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1. NICE CQI 2025

Supplier

Institute for Healthcare Improvement

Contract value

£250 excluding VAT

£300 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

13 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 25 June 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 6

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 March 2027

1 year, 9 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80511000 - Staff training services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received



Page 4 to 6

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Institute for Healthcare Improvement

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRLV-2386-ZQVW

53 State Street 18th floor

Boston

MA 02109

United States



Page 5 to 6

Telephone: +1 6173014924

Email: crappleye@ihi.org

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

none

Contract 1. NICE CQI 2025

Contracting authority 

National Institute for Health and Care Excellence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHZT-4273-LJQD

3rd Floor, 3 Piccadilly Place

Manchester

M1 3BN

United Kingdom

mailto:crappleye@ihi.org


Page 6 to 6

Contact name: Barney Wilkinson

Email: barney.wilkinson@nice.org.uk

Website: https://www.nice.org.uk

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:barney.wilkinson@nice.org.uk
https://www.nice.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. NICE CQI 2025
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Institute for Healthcare Improvement

	Contracting authority
	National Institute for Health and Care Excellence


		2025-06-18T13:50:32+0100
	TCPDF




